










































































































































76. MINUTES OF SPECIAL BUDGET MEETnlG MAY 13! 1980 76. 

MR. DeLUCA: I make a motion on 295.5602 Conference of Mayors. In these 
times of tightening our belts, we reduced Conferences and Trainings for most 
of the other departments, I feel that a $5,000.00 cut would be reasonable and 
therefore, I cake a motion to reduce this account by $5,000.00 leaving a 
balance of $15,000.00. 

MRS. GOLDSTEnl: MOVED. SECONDED. 
_ ·r .-. Y _ ..... 

MR. FAUTEUX: I'm afraid there's a mistmderstan&g on' this. -Tli'iS is not 
a conference. This is the Conference of Mayors. This essentially is . State 
level and I don't want to use the word lobby group indiscriminately, but it 
is a group that does lobby at the State level for the municipalities and it 
carries the title of the Mayor's thing. It is not conferences in the true 
context of the word. 

MRS. GOLDSTEnl: The question is on cutting $5,000.00 from line 5602 which 
would bring that line to $15,000.00. The MOTION TO CUT $5,000.00 HAS LOST. 
15 in favor; 15 opposed. 

MR. DZIEZYC: I make a motion to reduce line 5602 by $2,500.00. 

MRS. GOLDSTEnl: MOVED. SECONDED. 

MR. I think there is a misunderstanding what this charge is. 
These are dues that we pay to belong to the Conference of Mayors. It's 

( 

a per capita charge. If we delete $2,500, it's the same thing as deleting 
$10,000.00. We can't pay the dues. So, if you vote against the $2,500.00 
and you didn't vote against the $10,000.00 cut, it's the same thing. 

MS. SUMMERVILLE: Through you, to Mr. Donahue, if I understand you correctly, 
you are saying we can't cut anything? I see where the Board of Finance did 
cut them. 

MR. DONAHUE: In their discussions, they probably found that there was a little 
extra to cover expenses. They cut where they thought they could. I don't 
think we can cut any more at this point. That's my opinion. 

MS. SUMMERVlu.E: Did you sit in on the meeting? Are you sure that's their 
reason? 

MR. Not the Board of Finance. 

MS. SllMMER.Vlu.E: You just answered for them. 

MR. DOtWroE: I'm assuming that that's what they did. 

MR. RYBNICK: MOVE '!lIE QUESTION. 

MRS. GOLDSTEIN: Is there a second to move the question. SECONDED. CARlUED. 
The question is on cutting $2,500.00 from code 5602 so that it becomes 
$17,500.00. The vote is 16 in favor; 14 opposed. The MOTION HAS BEEN PASSED. 
Line 5602 will read $17,500.00. ( 



J 

• 

·' 

-
77. MINUTES OF SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING MAY - l3, 1980 77. 

MR. DARER: We sit here awfully late at night and I kind of get upset when 
I think to myself we vote on en item; we're not even told what the Conference 
of Mayors does. Everybody surmising and making guess work as to what it is. 
It's r:l.diculous. Maybe we don't need it at all. Does it do any benefit to 
the City? . 

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
Page 044 - Code 295.5602 Conf. of Mayors REDUCED TO $ 17,500. 

36,045. TOTAL APPROVED $ 

GENEBAL GOVERNMENT SECTION TOTAL $10,451,005. 

ADJOllBNMENT OF MEETING: 

MRS. GOLDSTEIN: Before we adjourn, I'd like to say we got up to page 44 to­
night. We virtually have the whole budget left including the Capital proJe~ts 
Budget. I urge you to consider the fact that there is much repetition._ We . 
IllUSt finish the budget tomorrow by Law. We are goilig -to hAve to -pr"oceed at 
a faster clip. I will now ask for a motion to adjourn. 

The meeting was adjourned at 1:57 A.M. The President said the members would 
meet the next night at 8:00 P.M. Wednesday, May 14, 1980, to complete the 
budget. 

APPROVED: 

~ Lmu-/k~ein. Prllsident 
16th Board of Representatives 

Ax: 

\ y 
~A~·~ 

Helen M. McEvoy, Administrativ~st. 
(and Recording Secretary) 

Note: The aliave 'ineeting was br'o8dcast 
over Radio Station WSTC in its 
entirety. 



l i ~ ~L.J. lJe,uOCrnC9 T J.!I HepUO l..lCRI18 - IfU RM!mtJC'J',-", Page~i 7 

• . r-f r-f N r-f r-f r-f r-f r-f r-f -4 r-f..... ..... r-f ..... r.I ..... ..... ~ .....t ..... 
u . 

' ~m.... .... Mt M 0 ..... 0 " .... 01(0 .,., .-f "'" '" j.-f '" .,... '" M " .,., 0 N '" '" '" .... co '" cu .... " - - . . -
'II"" '1'1", I 1'1 I I I I I" I I I I I I 1'1 I" I I I 1'1 I' 

Q.l'! ..: III ..: Q III III ..: Q Q III "'\111 III ..: III Cl ..: ..: Q Q Q Q Q ..: III III Q Q Q Q Q III Q Q Q Qt,lQI"Jf>/1 

ImETING BUDGET MEETING (PART I) 

TUESDAY, HAY 13, 1980 (1980-1981 FY) 

~ ~ .~ i:i 
.c ~ w 
.:f.c: ",,' H 
Q = U 
o I .c 
u .... 

.:: ~ ~iI. '2 

..J ,.. ....... ., o u j"~ 0 ~~ 

Changes in Seatlnr.: 

BOWLBY USING FLOUNDERS SEIIr TONIGHT ONIl' 

HARlE "AWE and BARBARA McINERNEY 
EXCUANGED SEATS FOR CONvENIENCE OF 
PRESENTING FISCAl. COMMITIE~.RI. • 

I I>~ ' . tIIQ ~ k k. 
II P g k ~ k.c ~ .c .-f.. ori ~ ... Q k Q ABSENT TONIGIIT' 
Q~ III ~., OQ:2.o III.-f .c O><ori kQ '" • 

1:1 Ii fi '8 ~ ~ 'W !l "l :z; ~ .g !;.l'! ~ 11 ;! ~ ~ :! ~ I> ~ 8 J:: ..i CODE: Ralph Loomis 
.c1ll'tlQ""'O "",0::10~.... ., ... 'J;! :r: r; ~n i 1 d ° ~ II: -.: ~ :>: !;; f-t H,.. III ~ ill :1 ' ...... f' - Absent. Burt s F oun ers 
~ ~ ~ '" '" ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 ~ ~ :z; § Q ~ § 8 ~ ~ i:I ~ ~ - Abl!ltaininll. John Kunsaw (ill) 
." ~ i:i ~ tl :5 III !i! :z; § u '" ::! ~ t 0 ;;Hl t5 !j H ~ ~ j;l :J" - YES vote. John Hogan (ill) 
g:ol ~ ~ ~ g ~ g ~ ~ g iE 0 N -.: ~ ~ W H H IJ ~ ~ ~ I;! u 0 ~ - NO vote. Lathon Wider (ill) 
III", '" U Q III :0. H H '" "" M U Q ,.. Q ,.. Po IQ N'" Po Q '" . Q .,. ;.;:' u Al Perillo (ill) 

.,., .., .... '" 0\ S ::l::l ::I ~ =:l:!:l ::; ~ ~ 2 ::1::1:::l ~!! ~ ~ ~ 2! Q!:!!:!!2::! !! ~ !:: ~ 2: q VOTIIlG SUBJECT; HOTlotlS, ETC. 

If l' 1 ° 0 il' 1 Y 1 01
' 

0 11 '1 0 1 0 11 ~ 1 0 1 1 ~ 1 11 Y .. 0 01 1 r 111 1 

.s 
,I n n 0 0 nl n n n n 0 In 0 n n n 10 n II n n In n II n n ~ n " " n \I 0 0 n n h n n n n 

TESTING 

TESTING 

IJt,I n n 0 0 n 1 n Fn n n 10 y 0 Y n 1 0 n" 1 1 8 n "0 1 1 '" Y 1 Motion for Receas - DENIED: 15 Yes, 18 NO, _. , r t 1. ! II HOccuzz:l' a 

ow1by voti~g in her bwn seat s this poi t as stat on functi ninl! v .. t . 1 Abstain. 6 AI,.ftft~~ 
It n n 0 0 " 1 " n 1 " 1 n n n n 0 Y 0 1 • '" 1 0 n n 1 1 n n non 8 AgI~gfiz~i,lllenging ruling of Chsir that 
~ ~.lby voti "'$ in her pwn seat a this poi t S8 stat on funcli nlng /el. Co-Chairpersons will decide procedure they 

THEN IN HUFUNCTIOllm"AND SHE TOOK FLOU DERS' SEA' AS HE AD. ENT. wish to follow in presenting fiscal report. 
-- DENIED; 15 Yes,17 No,2 Abstsinj6 sbsent. It" 11 Y 0 Y n Y 1 nOn Y 1 Y 1 j) non n ~ no 11 n n 11 yO" n n 1 n n ABEt8RY gonU's 

-' t [ e up Board of Education now. 
BOWLBY at this poinl took F101~ders' sea snd vote there re t of even ng. DENIED. 17 Yes; 17 No; 6 'L ___ ~ 

Ilf In" non l' Y n Y 0 ~ n 1 n n ~ 1 0 Y 8 t 1 0 n n t Y ,-, n-1 " 0 " 1 i Y 1 1 1 I ~gng~kt~ s sup~ort- CIIAIR that Fiscal Co-
''If Chairpersons to decide in which order ) 
.,. items to be tsken up. (Police Dept. n,ow 

"i!1IY Y non I" n 1 n 0 F n Y 1 n ~ non n ~ no 8 Y n n 8 8 non n n n " n 
rnATD c!I1Q"'ATu~n lQ vp~4 DO_ .. _ 1 Abstain 

Betty Conti Hotion to cut $13,1,27 from 

I
EPn Salary Acct. DENIED; 6 yes; 25 No; 
3 Abs tainetl • 


